HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 125 by Representative Newell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "of" change "Chapter 32 of the Title 3" to "Part
X-E of Chapter 4 of Title 40"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "of" and before "and Chapter" change "R.S. 3:4761 through 4770" 6 to "R.S. 40:1060.31 through 1060.40"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 7, after "of the" and before the semicolon ";" change "Department of 9 Agriculture and Forestry" to "Louisiana Department of Health"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 17, after "Section 1." and before "of the" change "Chapter 32 of the Title 3"
 to "Part X-E of Chapter 4 of Title 40"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 1, line 18, after "of" and before "is" change "R.S. 3:4761 through 4770," to "R.S.
 40:1060.31 through 1060.40,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 1, change "<u>CHAPTER 32. CANNABIS</u>" to "<u>PART XVIII. CANNABIS</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 3, after "<u>The</u>" and before "<u>is</u>" change "<u>Department of Agriculture and</u>
 Forestry" to "Louisiana Department of Health"

23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "<u>§4762.</u>" to "<u>§1060.32.</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 26 On page 2, line 13, after "the" and before "for" change "Department of Agriculture and
- 27 <u>Forestry</u>" to "Louisiana Department of Health"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 2, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety

Page 1 of 4

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "(7)" to "(6)" and after "the" and before the
- period "." change "Department of Agriculture and Forestry" to "Louisiana Department of
 Health"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "(9)" to "(8)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 3, line 16, after "the" and before "to" change "Department of Agriculture and
- 15 <u>Forestry</u>" to "Louisiana Department of Health"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 17 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 19 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "(11)" to "(10)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "(12)" to "(11)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, change "(13)" to "(12)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 3, line 29, after "by" and before "to" change "Department of Agriculture and
 Forestry" to "Louisiana Department of Health"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "(14)" to "(13)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 30 On page 4, between lines 6 and 7, insert "(14) "Secretary" shall mean the secretary of the
- 31 Louisiana Department of Health."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 7, change " $\underline{\$4763}$." to " $\underline{\$1060.33}$."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>§4764.</u>" to "<u>§1060.34.</u>" and after "<u>the</u>"
 change "<u>commissioner</u>" to "<u>secretary</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 7 On page 4, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert "secretary by law, the secretary shall:"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 9 On page 5, at the beginning of line 22, change "<u>commissioner</u>" to "<u>secretary</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 11 On page 6, at the beginning of line 1, change " $\underline{\$4765}$." to " $\underline{\$1060.35}$."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 6, line 3, after "<u>The</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" change "<u>Department of Agriculture and</u>
 <u>Forestry</u>" to "<u>Louisiana Department of Health</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 16 On page 7, at the beginning of line 22, change "<u>§4766.</u>" to "<u>§1060.36.</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 32</u>
- 18 On page 9, at the beginning of line 3, change "<u>§4767.</u>" to "<u>§1060.37.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 20 On page 10, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>§4768.</u>" to "<u>§1060.38.</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 22 On page 10, at the beginning of line 13, change "<u>§4769.</u>" to "<u>§1060.39.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 24 On page 10, line 18, after "<u>the</u>" change "<u>commissioner</u>" to "<u>secretary</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 26 On page 10, at the beginning of line 21, change "<u>§4770.</u>" to "<u>§1060.40.</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 10, line 26, after "of" and before "the" change "<u>R.S. 3:4766 through 4768,</u>" to "<u>R.S.</u>
 40:1060.36 through 1060.38,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 38

- On page 19, line 24, after "Section 3.(A)" and before "shall" change "The commissioner of agriculture and forestry" to "The secretary of health" 2
- 3

4 AMENDMENT NO. 39

- On page 19, line 27, after "(B)" and before "shall" change "The commissioner of agriculture 5
- and forestry" to "The secretary of health" 6